FORM PTO-1595 REC(10-30-19	98 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ttached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Alfred J. Moo-Young	Name: The Population Council, Inc.			
	Internal Address: A Corporation of New York			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: NY State: NY Zip: 10017			
Other	Country: USA			
Execution Date: October 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
A Application and the Company of the				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/154,283				
Additional numbers atta	uched?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: MICHAEL H. TESCHNER	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	☐ Enclosed			
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Michael H. Teschner	October 19, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature				
/29/1998 IMPLITEN 00000157 121095 09153283 umber of pages including cover s	theet, attachments, and document: 2			
/29/1998 DMBUYEN 00000157 121095 09154283 united of pages including cover s FC:581 40.00 CH				
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet information to:			

Attention: Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DR. ALFRED J. MOO-YOUNG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29 Cedar Street, Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706, has invented improvements in

ANDROGEN AS A MALE CONTRACEPTIVE AND NON-CONTRACEPTIVE ANDROGEN REPLACEMENT

	for which an me/us on		for United	States Le	tters Patent	has been	executed by
_ <u>X_</u>	for which U.S U.S. Patent an					Patent wa	s filed in the
	for which PCT/		ational App , designatin			on	
York 10	AND WH New York, loca 017, as assign n and any Letter	ated and doinee, is desir	ng business a rous of acqu	t One Dag I iring all rig	Hammarskjologht, title and	d Plaza, Ne	•
assign a America Patent, a for or Commis on said interest thereby a continua assignment represent requeste applicati and to do obtain p	NOW, The consideration, and set over to and all other consideration, and all original, divided and consideration and the agree and covertion, reissue a cents thereof to tatives all fact d, to testify in one or patents o generally ever attent protection one to be borned.	the receipt of said assigned countries in isional, contour in the Uts and Trade or resulting undersigned nant without nd other apaid assigned as known to may become rything neces of for said is for said is for said is said in for said in for said in the said in for said in the said in for said in the said	of which is here the entire and to said in tinuation, substituted States emarks is here therefrom to do for them and further remoplications for the unders ferences or e involved, the essary to aid improvements	ereby acknownight, title invention and ostitute or recorded assigned their legal of their legal osigned responsed their legal osigned assignee, it is in all course.	wledged, we and interest d the aforesa eissue applicate and all of the and required herein, all representations to execute a communicate ecting said in proceedings awful papers, as successors,	as assignor for the Unid applications and pother countriested to issue as assigned ives, heirs and deliver do said as amprovement in which assigns and applications.	nited States of on for Letters oatents applied ries, and the sue all patents of the entire and assigns do all divisional, ments and all ssignee or its nts, whenever any of said rightful oaths, d nominees to
serial nu	And we dember of said ap	-		ttorneys to	insert on this	deed the f	filing date and
	- / (6 - 98 Date				ALFRED	J. MOO-Y	OUNG
<u> 10 -</u>	16-93 Date				WITNESS TVAN I	V. 2	my R

F:\DOCS1\KATHYB\3.0\164831.DOC

RECORDED: 10/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0291